

ITEM NO.11

COURT NO.2

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 33631/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 14-08-2018 in ITA No. 223/2017 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka At Bengaluru)

M/S ACUSIS SOFTWARE INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

INCOME TAX OFFICER

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION)

Date : 07-01-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Nageswar Rao, Adv.
Mr. Ambhoj Kumar Sinha, AOR
Mr. Sandeep S. Karhail, Adv.
Mr. Parth, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

To be heard along with SLP(C) No. 28652/2018.

(ASHWANI THAKUR)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RAJINDER KAUR)
BRANCH OFFICER