

ITEM NOS.32+62

COURT NO.9

REVISED  
SECTION IV-AS U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No.4295/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 28-06-2018 in ITA No.517/2016 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka At Bengaluru)

PRINCIPAL COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX 4 &amp; ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/s MERCEDES BENZ RESEARCH AND  
DEVELOPMENT INDIA PVT. LTD

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.; and, IA No.23795/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

WITH

Diary No(s).4177/2019 (IV-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.; and, IA No.24311/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No(s).4415/2019 (IV-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.; and IA No.24891/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No.4378/2019

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.; and, IA No.25624/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No.4418/2019 (IV-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.; and, IA No.26590/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No(s).4231/2019 (IV-A)

(IA No.26662/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No(s).4474/2019 (IV-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.; and, IA No.27317/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Date : 15-02-2019 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT  
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDU MALHOTRA

**For Petitioner(s)** Mr. Zoheb Hussain, Adv.  
Mr. D.L. Chidananda, Adv.  
Mr. Anirudh Bhakru, Adv.  
Ms. Aakanksha Kaul, Adv.  
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

**For Respondent(s)**

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R**

**Delay condoned.**

**Issue notice, returnable on 25.03.2019.**

**List these matters alongwith SLP (C) No.28652/2018.**

**(MUKESH NASA)  
COURT MASTER**

**(SUMAN JAIN)  
BRANCH OFFICER**

ITEM NOS.32+62

COURT NO.9

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No.4295/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 28-06-2018 in ITA No.517/2016 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka At Bengaluru)

PRINCIPAL COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX 4 &amp; ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/s MERCEDES BENZ RESEARCH AND  
DEVELOPMENT INDIA PVT. LTD

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.; and, IA No.23795/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

WITH

Diary No(s).4177/2019 (IV-A)  
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.; and, IA No.24311/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No(s).4415/2019 (IV-A)  
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.; and IA No.24891/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No.4378/2019  
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.; and, IA No.25624/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No.4418/2019 (IV-A)  
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.; and, IA No.26590/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No(s).4231/2019 (IV-A)  
(IA No.26662/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No(s).4474/2019 (IV-A)  
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.; and, IA No.27317/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Date : 15-02-2019 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT  
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDU MALHOTRA

**For Petitioner(s)** Mr. Zoheb Hussain, Adv.  
Mr. D.L. Chidananda, Adv.  
Mr. Anirudh Bhakru, Adv.  
Ms. Aakanksha Kaul, Adv.  
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

**For Respondent(s)**

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R**

**Delay condoned.**

**Issue notice, returnable on 18.03.2019.**

**List these matters alongwith SLP (C) No.28652/2018.**

**(MUKESH NASA)  
COURT MASTER**

**(SUMAN JAIN)  
BRANCH OFFICER**