

ITEM NO.16+23

COURT NO.8

SECTION IV-A

**S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A**  
**RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 28652/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 09-07-2018 in ITA No. 10/2011 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka At Bengaluru)

SAP LABS INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

INCOME TAX OFFICER CIRCLE 6 (1) (1) BANGALORE

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 28694/2018 (IV-A)

SLP(C) No. 29204/2018 (IV-A)

SLP(C) No. 29180/2018 (IV-A)

SLP(C) No. 33631/2018 (IV-A)

SLP(C) No. 2641/2019 (IV-A)  
(IA No.5558/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

SLP(C) No. 5228/2019 (IV-A)

Diary No(s). 1571/2019 (IV-A)  
(IA No.35109/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.35110/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)

SLP(C) No. 3713/2019 (IV-A)  
(IA No.14913/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.14914/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 4735/2019 (IV-A)  
(IA No.22797/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.22799/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 6105/2019 (IV-A)  
(IA No.27922/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

SLP(C) No. 3941/2019 (IV-A)  
(IA No.17478/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No(s). 1981/2019 (IV-A)  
(IA No.23054/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

SLP(C) No. 4662/2019 (IV-A)  
(IA No.16187/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA  
No.16189/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 6108/2019 (IV-A)  
(IA No.29518/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

SLP(C) No. 6109/2019 (IV-A)  
(IA No.29897/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

SLP(C) No. 6110/2019 (IV-A)  
(IA No.29932/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

SLP(C) No. 5361/2019 (IV-A)

SLP(C) No. 5365/2019 (IV-A)  
(IA No.26662/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

SLP(C) No. 6106/2019 (IV-A)  
(IA No.28398/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

SLP(C) No. 5359/2019 (IV-A)

SLP(C) No. 6104/2019 (IV-A)  
(IA No.27707/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

SLP(C) No. 5363/2019 (IV-A)

SLP(C) No. 7376/2019 (IV-A)  
(IA No.39739/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

SLP(C) No. 5362/2019 (IV-A)

SLP(C) No. 5364/2019 (IV-A)  
(IA No.26590/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

SLP(C) No. 6103/2019 (IV-A)  
(IA No.27747/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

SLP(C) No. 6107/2019 (IV-A)  
(IA No.29624/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

SLP(C) No. 6608/2019 (IV-A)  
(IA No.35860/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

SLP(C) No. 5366/2019 (IV-A)  
(IA No.27317/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

SLP(C) No. 7372/2019 (IV-A)  
(IA No.37812/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

SLP(C) No. 6609/2019 (IV-A)  
(IA No.36832/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No(s). 5765/2019 (IV-A)  
(IA No.33986/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

SLP(C) No. 7375/2019 (IV-A)  
(IA No.37327/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

SLP(C) No. 7369/2019 (IV-A)  
(IA No.37589/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

SLP(C) No. 7373/2019 (IV-A)  
(IA No.37710/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No(s). 5862/2019 (IV-A)  
(IA No.34663/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

SLP(C) No. 7366/2019 (IV-A)  
(IA No.36441/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

SLP(C) No. 7368/2019 (IV-A)  
(IA No.37444/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

SLP(C) No. 7589/2019 (XIV)  
(IA No.38506/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING  
IA No.42810/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

SLP(C) No. 8289/2019 (IV-A)  
(IA No.44558/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

SLP(C) No. 7367/2019 (IV-A)  
(IA No.37604/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

SLP(C) No. 8141/2019 (IV-A)  
(IA No.41840/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

SLP(C) No. 8143/2019 (IV-A)  
(IA No.42810/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No(s). 6037/2019 (IV-A)  
( IA No.35617/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

SLP(C) No. 8146/2019 (IV-A)  
(IA No.42158/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

SLP(C) No. 8290/2019 (IV-A)  
(IA No.45353/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

SLP(C) No. 8138/2019 (IV-A)  
(IA No.41080/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

SLP(C) No. 8148/2019 (IV-A)  
( IA No.42593/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

SLP(C) No. 8140/2019 (IV-A)  
(IA No.41784/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA  
No.41789/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 8145/2019 (IV-A)  
(IA No.43535/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

SLP(C) No. 8139/2019 (IV-A)  
(IA No.41464/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

SLP(C) No. 8144/2019 (IV-A)  
(IA No.44879/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

SLP(C) No. 8149/2019 (IV-A)  
(IA No.43973/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

SLP(C) No. 8147/2019 (IV-A)  
(IA No.42633/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

SLP(C) No. 8291/2019 (IV-A)  
(IA No.47212/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

SLP(C) No. 8293/2019 (IV-A)  
(IA No.47215/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Item 23

SLP (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 6043/2019  
(IA No.47837/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING )

WITH

Diary No(s). 7600/2019 (IV-A)  
(IA No.51931/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No(s). 7805/2019 (IV-A)  
(IA No.50093/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No(s). 7909/2019 (IV-A)  
(IA No.50975/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No(s). 8886/2019 (IV-A)  
(IA No.47854/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No(s). 8891/2019 (IV-A)  
(IA No.49915/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No(s). 8914/2019 (IV-A)  
(IA No.51495/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No(s). 8916/2019 (IV-A)  
( IA No.49740/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No(s). 8921/2019 (IV-A)  
(IA No.49264/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No(s). 8936/2019 (IV-A)  
( IA No.49230/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No(s). 9014/2019 (IV-A)  
(IA No.48693/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No(s). 10004/2019 (IV-A)  
(IA No.51186/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No(s). 10050/2019 (IV-A)  
(IA No.51971/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA  
No.51972/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 03-04-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT  
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDU MALHOTRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Tushar Mehta, SG  
Mr. Sanjay Jain, ASG  
Mr. Zoheb Hossain, Adv.  
Mr. Rupesh Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Vimla Sinha, Adv.  
Mr. Chiranjeev Chauhan, Adv.  
Mr. H.R. Rao, Adv.  
Mr. K.V. Girish Choudhary, Adv.  
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

Ms. Meera Mathur, AOR

Mr. Ambhoj Kumar Sinha, AOR

**For Respondent(s)**

**Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR**

**Mr. G.C. Srivastava, Adv.  
Mr. Suvinay Dash, Adv.  
Mr. Piyush Sachdev, Adv.  
Ms. Runamoni Bhuyan, AOR**

**Mr. R.P. Tolani, Adv.  
Mr. Rajendra Singhvi, Adv.  
Mr. Mahesh Tolani, Adv.  
Mr. Suresh Tolani, Adv.  
Mr. Sobhagya Agarwal, Adv.  
Mr.K.K.L. Gautam, Adv.  
Ms. Arundhati Chakraborty, Adv.**

**Mr. T. R. B. Sivakumar, AOR**

**Mr. Kunal Verma, AOR  
Ms. Yugandhara Pawar, Adv.  
Mr. Piyush Bhardwaj, Adv.**

**Mr. Vishal Kalra, Adv.  
Mr. S.S. Tomar, Adv.  
Mr. Ankit Sahni, Adv.  
Mr. Anil Kumar Gautam, AOR**

**Mr. K.K. Chythanya, Adv.  
Mr. Anand Sukumar, Adv.  
Mr. S. Sukumar, Adv.  
Mr. Bhupesh Kumar Pathak, Adv.  
Ms. Meera Mathur, AOR**

**Mr. Nageswar Rao, Adv.  
Mr. Ambhoj Kumar Sinha, AOR  
Mr. Sandeep S. Karhail, Adv.**

**Mr. Himanshu S. Sinha, Adv.  
Mr. Bhuwan Dhoopar, Adv.  
Mr. Yash Varmani, Adv.  
Mr. Syed Jafar Alam, AOR**

**Mr. Salil Kapoor, Adv.  
Ms. Ananya Kapoor, Adv.  
Mr. Sumit Lal Chandan, Adv.  
Mr. Praveen Swarup, AOR**

**Mr. Arvind P. Datar, Sr. Adv.**

Mr. Tarun Gulati, Adv.  
Mr. Abhishek Boob, Adv.  
Mr. Ameya Dadhich, Adv  
Mr. Neilhildreth, Adv.  
Mr. Kishore Kunal, AOR

Mr. H. Raghavendra Rao, AOR  
Mr. Mukesh Butani, Adv.  
Mr. Joseph K. Antony, Adv.  
Mr. Shreyash Shah, Adv.  
Mr. Karan Dhanuka, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

SLP ( C ) No.4735/2019 and Dy. No.8936/2019 are detagged.

In some of the matters notices have not yet been issued.

Let formal notice be issued in those matters, returnable on  
10.07.2019.

The parties are at liberty to exchange their pleadings in all  
the matters.

We direct the Central Agency to prepare a convenience volume  
copies whereof may be obtained by other learned counsel. If any  
compilation is prepared on behalf of the respondents, copies  
thereof shall be served on the Central Agency.

List the matters on 10.07.2019 for final disposal.

(INDU MARWAH)  
COURT MASTER

(RAJINDER KAUR)  
BRANCH OFFICER