

ITEM NO.4

COURT NO.8

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 7677/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23-07-2018 in ITA No. 587/2016 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka At Bengaluru)

PR. COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX 5 & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S OBOPAY MOBILE TECHNOLOGY INDIA PRIVATE LTD.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.71732/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.71733/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)

WITH

Diary No(s). 10115/2019 (IV-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.73138/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.73139/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)

Diary No(s). 11626/2019 (IV-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.73808/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No(s). 12020/2019 (IV-A)

(IA No.72726/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.72723/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 13606/2019 (IV-A)

(IA No.73021/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No(s). 13654/2019 (IV-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.71310/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No(s). 13674/2019 (IV-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.71167/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No(s). 13678/2019 (IV-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.72884/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Date : 10-07-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Aman Lekhi, ASG

Mr. K. Radhakrishnan, Sr. Adv

Ms. Swarupma Chaturvedi, Adv.
Mr. Rupesh Kr., Adv.
Mr. Umesh Kr. Saw, Adv.

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Kunal Verma, AOR
Mr. T. Suryanarayan, Adv.
Ms. Manisa Ananthan, Adv.

Mr. H.R. Raghavendra Rao, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice, returnable on 06.08.2019.

Mr. H.R. Raghavendra Rao, learned counsel appearing on
behalf of respondents accepts notice.

Counter affidavit, if any be filed within a week.

List the matter along with SLP(Civil) No. 28652/2018 and
other connected matters.

(INDU MARWAH)
COURT MASTER

(SUMAN JAIN)
BRANCH OFFICER