

ITEM NO.6

COURT NO.7

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No.23113/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27-08-2018 in ITA No.999/2017 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka At Bengaluru)

THE PR. COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/s. AOL ONLINE INDIA PVT. LTD Respondent(s)

(IA No.119387/2019 - FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING; and, IA No.119388/2019 - FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)

Date : 19-08-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINEET SARAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Tushar Mehta, SG
Mr. Ashok K. Srivastava, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Zoheb Hussain, Adv.
Mr. B.K. Satija, Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List along with SLP (C) No.28652 of 2018 on 03.09.2019.

(MUKESH NASA)
COURT MASTER

(RENU DIWAN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR