

ITEM NO.25                      Court 8 (Video Conferencing)                      SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).28652/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 09-07-2018  
in ITA No.10/2011 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka At  
Bengaluru)

SAP LABS INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

INCOME TAX OFFICER CIRCLE 6 (1) (1) BANGALORE

Respondent(s)

WITH

Diary No(s).1571/2019 (IV-A)

(With applications for c/delay in filing and refiling SLP)

Diary No(s). 25119/2019 (XIV)

(With applications for c/delay in filing SLP)

SLP(C) No. 28694/2018 (IV-A)

SLP(C) No. 11672/2019 (IV-A)

Diary No(s). 25313/2019 (IV-A)

(With applications for c/delay in filing and refiling SLP)

SLP(C) No. 11071/2019 (IV-A)

SLP(C) No. 29204/2018 (IV-A)

(With applications for permission to file additional  
documents/facts/annexures)

SLP(C) No. 29180/2018 (IV-A)

SLP(C) No. 33631/2018 (IV-A)

SLP(C) No. 2641/2019 (IV-A)

SLP(C) No. 3941/2019 (IV-A)

SLP(C) No. 5365/2019 (IV-A)

SLP(C) No. 6104/2019 (IV-A)

SLP(C) No. 5362/2019 (IV-A)

SLP(C) No. 5364/2019 (IV-A)

**SLP(C) No. 6103/2019 (IV-A)**

**SLP(C) No. 5366/2019 (IV-A)**

**SLP(C) No. 7373/2019 (IV-A)**

**SLP(C) No. 7366/2019 (IV-A)**

**SLP(C) No. 7589/2019 (XIV)**

**SLP(C) No. 7374/2019 (IV-A)**

**SLP(C) No. 8289/2019 (IV-A)**

**SLP(C) No. 7367/2019 (IV-A)**

**SLP(C) No. 8141/2019 (IV-A)**  
**(With applications for amendment in cause title)**

**Diary No(s). 6037/2019 (IV-A)**  
**(With applications for c/delay in filing SLP)**

**SLP(C) No. 8145/2019 (IV-A)**

**SLP(C) No. 8139/2019 (IV-A)**

**Diary No(s). 7805/2019 (IV-A)**  
**(With applications for c/delay in filing SLP)**

**Diary No(s). 7909/2019 (IV-A)**  
**(With applications for c/delay in filing SLP)**

**Diary No(s). 8914/2019 (IV-A)**  
**(With applications for c/delay in filing SLP)**

**Diary No(s). 8916/2019 (IV-A)**  
**(With applications for c/delay in filing SLP)**

**Diary No(s). 8921/2019 (IV-A)**  
**(With applications for c/delay in filing SLP)**

**Diary No(s). 9014/2019 (IV-A)**  
**(With applications for c/delay in filing SLP)**

**Diary No(s). 6043/2019 (IV-A)**  
**(With applications for c/delay in filing SLP)**

**SLP(C) No. 8290/2019 (IV-A)**

**SLP(C) No. 9066/2019 (IV-A)**

SLP(C) No. 9067/2019 (IV-A)

SLP(C) No. 9070/2019 (IV-A)

Diary No(s). 8940/2019 (IV-A)  
(With applications for c/delay in filing SLP)

Diary No(s). 9997/2019 (IV-A)  
(With applications for c/delay in filing SLP)

SLP(C) No. 14973/2019 (IV-A)

SLP(C) No. 11670/2019 (IV-A)

Diary No(s). 11608/2019 (IV-A)  
(With applications for c/delay in filing SLP)

SLP(C) No. 11671/2019 (IV-A)

SLP(C) No. 12346/2019 (IV-A)

SLP(C) No. 11073/2019 (IV-A)

SLP(C) No. 12344/2019 (IV-A)

SLP(C) No. 16209/2019 (IV-A)  
(With appls. for c/delay in filing SLP, exemption from filing c/c  
of the impugned judgment)

SLP(C) No. 11676/2019 (IV-A)

SLP(C) No. 16211/2019 (IV-A)

SLP(C) No. 14978/2019 (IV-A)

SLP(C) No. 11677/2019 (IV-A)

SLP(C) No. 16212/2019 (IV-A)

SLP(C) No. 14980/2019 (IV-A)

SLP(C) No. 14991/2019 (IV-A)

SLP(C) No. 15005/2019 (IV-A)

SLP(C) No. 14972/2019 (IV-A)

SLP(C) No. 15007/2019 (IV-A)

SLP(C) No. 15015/2019 (IV-A)

Diary No(s). 23141/2019 (IV-A)

(With application for c/delay in filing SLP)

Diary No(s). 25321/2019 (IV-A)  
(With application for c/delay in filing SLP)

Diary No(s). 13607/2019 (IV-A)  
(With applications for c/delay in filing and refiling SLP)

SLP(C) No. 15801/2019 (IV-A)

Diary No(s). 21399/2019 (IV-A)  
(With appls. for c/delay in filing SLP, exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment)

Diary No(s). 21498/2019 (IV-A)  
(With applications for c/delay in filing and refiling SLP)

Diary No(s). 22008/2019 (IV-A)  
(With application for c/delay in filing SLP)

Diary No(s). 22059/2019 (IV-A)  
(With applications for c/delay in filing and refiling SLP)

SLP(C) No. 18595/2019 (IV-A)  
(With application for c/delay in filing SLP)

Diary No(s). 23113/2019 (IV-A)  
(With applications for c/delay in filing and refiling SLP)

Diary No(s). 23114/2019 (IV-A)  
(With application for c/delay in filing SLP)

Diary No(s). 23147/2019 (IV-A)  
(With application for c/delay in filing SLP)

Diary No(s). 23273/2019 (IV-A)  
(With application for c/delay in filing SLP)

Diary No(s). 25285/2019 (IV-A)  
(With application for c/delay in filing SLP)

Diary No(s). 15523/2019 (IV-A)  
(With applications for c/delay in filing and refiling/curing the defects of SLP)

Diary No(s). 26872/2019 (IV-A)  
(With applications for c/delay in filing and refiling SLP, exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment)

Diary No(s). 29375/2019 (IV-A)  
(With application for c/delay in filing SLP)

Diary No(s). 37550/2019 (XIV)  
(With appls. for c/delay in filing SLP, exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment)

Diary No(s). 37556/2019 (XIV)  
(With appls. for c/delay in filing SLP, exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment)

SLP(C) No. 3608/2020 (IX)  
(With application for c/delay in filing SLP)

Diary No(s). 1044/2020 (IX)  
(With application for c/delay in filing SLP)

SLP(C) No. 8140/2019 (IV-A)  
(With applns for exemption from filing c/c of impugned judgment)

Diary No(s). 8715/2019 (IV-A)  
(With application for c/delay in filing SLP)

Diary No(s). 8900/2019 (IV-A)  
(With application for c/delay in filing SLP)

SLP(C) No. 9071/2019 (IV-A)  
(With applications for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment)

SLP(C) No. 12348/2019 (IV-A)

SLP(C) No. 14982/2019 (IV-A)  
(With applications for c/delay in filing SLP and exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment)

Diary No(s). 15505/2019 (IV-A)  
(With applications for c/delay in filing SLP)

Diary No(s). 21305/2019 (IV-A)  
(With applications for c/delay in filing SLP and exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment)

Diary No(s). 23146/2019 (IV-A)  
(With applications for c/delay in filing SLP and exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment)

Diary No(s). 23277/2019 (IV-A)  
(With application for c/delay in filing SLP)

SLP(C) No. 7372/2019 (IV-A)  
SLP(C) No. 7376/2019 (IV-A)  
Diary No(s). 8896/2019 (IV-A)  
(With application for c/delay in filing SLP)

SLP(C) No. 10128/2019 (IV-A)  
 (with appln. for Amendment In Cause Title)  
 Diary No(s). 11689/2019 (IV-A)  
 (With applns. for c/delay in filing SLP and  
 Amendment In Cause Title)  
 Diary No(s). 22955/2019 (IV-A)  
 (With appln for c/delay in filing SLP)  
 Diary No(s). 26394/2019 (IV-A)  
 (With appln for c/delay in filing SLP)  
 Diary No(s). 27869/2019 (IV-A)  
 (With appln for c/delay in filing SLP) Diary No(s). 28142/2019  
 Diary No(s). 28295/2019 (IV-A)  
 (With appln for c/delay in filing SLP)  
 Diary No(s). 27764/2019 (IV-A)  
 (With appln for c/delay in filing SLP)  
 Diary No(s). 28142/2019 (IV-A)  
 ( With applns for c/delay in filing/refiling SLP, exemption from  
 filing C/C of the impugned judgment)

Date : 29-01-2021 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO  
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER

For the parties

Mr. Tushar Mehta, Ld SG  
 Mr. Balbir Singh, Ld ASG  
 Mr. Rupesh Kumar, Adv.  
 Mr. Rajat Nair, Adv.  
 Mr. Zoheb Hussain Adv  
 Mr. Shyam Gopal, Adv.  
 Ms. Anil Katiyar, AOR

Mr. Arvind Datar, Sr. Adv.  
 Mr. Deepak Chopra, Adv.  
 Mr. Harpreet Singh Ajmani, AOR

Mr. Ajay Vohra, Sr. Adv.  
 Mr. K.K. Chythanya, Adv.  
 Mr. S. Sharath, Adv.  
 Mr. S. Sukumaran, Adv.  
 Mr. Anand Sukumar, Adv.  
 Ms. Meera Mathur, AOR

Mr. Percy Pardiwala, Sr. Adv.  
 Mr. T Suryanarayan, Adv.  
 Ms. Tanmayee Rajkumar, Adv.  
 Ms. Yugandhara Pawar Jha, Adv.  
 Ms. Manasa Ananthan, Adv.  
 Mr. Ashwin Nair, Adv.

Mr. Kunal Verma, AOR

Mr. D. Nageswar Rao, Adv.  
Ms. Sherry Goyal, Adv.  
Mr. Purushottam Anand, Adv.  
Mr. Ambhoj Kumar Sinha, AOR

Ms. Meera Mathur, AOR

Mr. Narendra Jain, Adv.  
Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, AOR

Ms. Sonakshi Malhan, Adv.  
Ms. Suriti Chowdhary, Adv.  
Ms. Mrinal Kanwar, Adv.

Mr. Syed Jafar Alam, AOR  
Mr. Himanshu Sinha, Adv.  
Mr. Bhuwan Dhoopar, Adv.  
Mr. Yash Varmani, Adv.

Mr. Salil Kapoor, Adv.  
Mr. Sumit Lalchandani, Adv.  
Ms. Ananya Kapoor, Adv.  
Mr. Sanat Kapoor, Adv.  
Ms. Souma Singh, Adv.  
Mr. K.P. Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Praveen Swarup, Adv.

Mr. Aurup Dasgupta, Adv.  
Mr. Rohan Thawani, Adv.  
Mr. Zoheb Hussain, Adv.  
Ms. Kavita Jha, Adv.  
Mr. Udit Naresh, Adv.  
Mr. Anant Mann, Adv.

Mr. Hardeep Singh Anand, AOR

Mr. K.R.Vasudevan Adv.  
Mr. Siddharth Naidu, Adv.  
M/S.KSN & Co., AOR

Mr. H. Raghavendra Rao, AOR

Mr. Sanand Ramakrishnan AOR  
Mr. Rajeev Mishra Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

SLP(C)NO.29204/2018:

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that he has approached the authorities under the scheme. As per the conditions of the scheme, he has instructions to withdraw the Special Leave Petition. The Special Leave Petition is, accordingly, dismissed as withdrawn.

Rest of the matters:

Issue fresh notice in the matters in which service is not complete. Additional documents, if any, be filed in the meantime.

List the matters along with Diary No. 15762/2019, SLP (C) No.8147/2019 and Dy No.29371/2019 on 13.04.2021.

(B.Parvathi)  
Court Master

(Anand Prakash)  
Court Master