

ITEM NO.801 Court 3 (Video Conferencing)

Corrected  
SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 28652/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 09-07-2018 in ITA No. 10/2011 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka At Bengaluru)

SAP LABS INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

INCOME TAX OFFICER CIRCLE 6 (1) (1) BANGALORE

Respondent(s)

SLP(C)No.9072/2019 (Mentioned)

Date : 25-03-2021 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT  
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDIRA BANERJEE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Siddharth Naidu, Adv.  
Mr. Ambhoj Kumar Sinha, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

UPON mentioning the matter Court made the following  
O R D E R

SLP(C)No.9072/2019

The Registry may take appropriate orders from the Hon'ble Chief Justice of India and list the entire bunch of matters before the appropriate Court soon after Holi Vacation.

(INDU MARWAH)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(VIRENDER SINGH)  
BRANCH OFFICER