

ITEM NO.30

Court 12 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 21096/2020

PR. COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX 4

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SYMPHONY MARKETING SOLUTIONS INDIA PVT. LTD.

Respondent(s)

Date : 09-04-2021 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Harpreet Singh Ajmani, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks and is granted
one week's time to file proof of service upon the caveator.

After ascertaining the compliance, the matter shall be
processed for listing.

(SWETA BALODI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(MATHEW ABRAHAM)
COURT MASTER (NSH)