

ITEM NO.3 Court 5 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s).23893/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19-07-2019
in ITA No.665/2019 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

THE PRINCIPAL COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX 3 Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

FLUOR DANIEL INDIA PVT. LTD. Respondent(s)

(IA No.128521/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Date : 13-08-2021 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vikramjit Banerjee, ASG
Mr. Rupesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Siddhant Kohli, Adv.
Ms. Priyanka Das, Adv.
Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, Adv
Ms. Anil Katiyar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice on the application for condonation
of delay as well as on Special Leave Petition.

List along with SLP(C)No.28652 of 2018.

(B.Parvathi)
Court Master

(Anand Prakash)
Court Master