

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).16534/2021

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19-04-2021 in ITA No. 743/2018 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka At Bengaluru)

PR. COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX 7 & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S UAE EXCHANGE AND FINANCIAL SERVICES LIMITED

Respondent(s)

Date : 29-10-2021 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vikramjit Banerjee, Ld ASG
Mr. Nachiketa Joshi Adv
Mr. P.V.Yogeswaran Adv.
Mr. Manish Pushkarna Adv.
Ms. Swarupama Chaturvedi Adv.
Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anand Sukumar, AOR
Mr. S. Sukumaran, Adv.
Mr. Bhupesh Pathak, Adv.

Mr. Manoj V George, Adv.
Mr. Saurabh Luthra, Adv.
Ms. Bhavika, Adv.
Ms. Philomena Thomas, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP (Civil) No.28652/2018.

(Geeta Ahuja)
Court Master

(Anand Prakash)
Court Master