

ITEM NO.1501
(For Judgment)

COURT NO.4

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 8463/2022

SAP LABS INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

INCOME TAX OFFICER CIRCLE 6 BANGALORE

Respondent(s)

([HEARD BY:- HON. M.R. SHAH AND HON. M.M. SUNDRESH, JJ.])

WITH

C.A. No. 8464/2022 (IV-A)

C.A. No. 8465/2022 (IV-A)

C.A. No. 8466/2022 (IV-A)

C.A. No. 8607/2022 (IV-A)

C.A. No. 8553/2022 (IV-A)

C.A. No. 8608/2022 (IV-A)

C.A. No. 8665/2022 (IV-A)

C.A. No. 8675/2022 (IV-A)

C.A. No. 8682/2022 (IV-A)

C.A. No. 9023/2022 (IV-A)

C.A. No. 8504/2022 (XIV-A)

C.A. No. 9387/2022 (IV-A)

C.A. No. 9401/2022 (IV-A)

C.A. No. 8554/2022 (IV-A)

C.A. No. 8622/2022 (IV-A)

C.A. No. 8609/2022 (IV-A)

C.A. No. 8702/2022 (IV-A)

C.A. No. 8621/2022 (IV-A)

C.A. No. 8620/2022 (IV-A)

C.A. No. 8610/2022 (IV-A)
C.A. No. 8611/2022 (IV-A)
C.A. No. 8619/2022 (IV-A)
C.A. No. 8617/2022 (IV-A)
C.A. No. 8625/2022 (IV-A)
C.A. No. 8624/2022 (IV-A)
C.A. No. 8626/2022 (IV-A)
C.A. No. 8555/2022 (IV-A)
C.A. No. 8618/2022 (IV-A)
C.A. No. 8528/2022 (XIV-A)
C.A. No. 8627/2022 (IV-A)
C.A. No. 8623/2022 (IV-A)
C.A. No. 8704/2022 (IV-A)
C.A. No. 8557/2022 (IV-A)
C.A. No. 8556/2022 (IV-A)
C.A. No. 8666/2022 (IV-A)
C.A. No. 8661/2022 (IV-A)
C.A. No. 8663/2022 (IV-A)
C.A. No. 8628/2022 (IV-A)
C.A. No. 8664/2022 (IV-A)
C.A. No. 8559/2022 (IV-A)
C.A. No. 8667/2022 (IV-A)
C.A. No. 8560/2022 (IV-A)
C.A. No. 8558/2022 (IV-A)
C.A. No. 8561/2022 (IV-A)
C.A. No. 8583/2022 (IV-A)

C.A. No. 8668/2022 (IV-A)
C.A. No. 8584/2022 (IV-A)
C.A. No. 8587/2022 (IV-A)
C.A. No. 8586/2022 (IV-A)
C.A. No. 8669/2022 (IV-A)
C.A. No. 8670/2022 (IV-A)
C.A. No. 8585/2022 (IV-A)
C.A. No. 8671/2022 (IV-A)
C.A. No. 8672/2022 (IV-A)
C.A. No. 8590/2022 (IV-A)
C.A. No. 8591/2022 (IV-A)
C.A. No. 8594/2022 (IV-A)
C.A. No. 8703/2022 (IV-A)
C.A. No. 8600/2022 (IV-A)
C.A. No. 8676/2022 (IV-A)
C.A. No. 8677/2022 (IV-A)
C.A. No. 8535/2022 (IV-A)
C.A. No. 9411/2022 (IV-A)
C.A. No. 8592/2022 (IV-A)
C.A. No. 8674/2022 (IV-A)
C.A. No. 8689/2022 (IV-A)
C.A. No. 8679/2022 (IV-A)
C.A. No. 8680/2022 (IV-A)
C.A. No. 8686/2022 (IV-A)
C.A. No. 8690/2022 (IV-A)
C.A. No. 8685/2022 (IV-A)
C.A. No. 9412/2022 (IV-A)

C.A. No. 8678/2022 (IV-A)
C.A. No. 8683/2022 (IV-A)
C.A. No. 8691/2022 (IV-A)
C.A. No. 9413/2022 (IV-A)
C.A. No. 8602/2022 (IV-A)
C.A. No. 8692/2022 (IV-A)
C.A. No. 8684/2022 (IV-A)
C.A. No. 8693/2022 (IV-A)
C.A. No. 9414/2022 (IV-A)
C.A. No. 8695/2022 (IV-A)
C.A. No. 9415/2022 (IV-A)
C.A. No. 8687/2022 (IV-A)
C.A. No. 8696/2022 (IV-A)
C.A. No. 8705/2022 (IV-A)
C.A. No. 8603/2022 (IV-A)
C.A. No. 8688/2022 (IV-A)
C.A. No. 8697/2022 (IV-A)
C.A. No. 8605/2022 (IV-A)
C.A. No. 8698/2022 (IV-A)
C.A. No. 8699/2022 (IV-A)
C.A. No. 8700/2022 (IV-A)
C.A. No. 8701/2022 (IV-A)
C.A. No. 9404/2022 (IV-A)
C.A. No. 9405/2022 (IV-A)
C.A. No. 9406/2022 (IV-A)
C.A. No. 9409/2022 (IV-A)

C.A. No. 9407/2022 (IV-A)
C.A. No. 9408/2022 (IV-A)
C.A. No. 9025/2022 (IV-A)
C.A. No. 9026/2022 (IV-A)
C.A. No. 9030/2022 (IV-A)
C.A. No. 9034/2022 (IV-A)
C.A. No. 9036/2022 (IV-A)
C.A. No. 8604/2022 (IV-A)
C.A. No. 9410/2022 (IV-A)
C.A. No. 9021/2022 (IV-A)
C.A. No. 9022/2022 (IV-A)
C.A. No. 9024/2022 (IV-A)
C.A. No. 9027/2022 (IV-A)
C.A. No. 9028/2022 (IV-A)
C.A. No. 9029/2022 (IV-A)
C.A. No. 9416/2022 (IV-A)
C.A. No. 9031/2022 (IV-A)
C.A. No. 9032/2022 (IV-A)
C.A. No. 9033/2022 (IV-A)
C.A. No. 9035/2022 (IV-A)
C.A. No. 9037/2022 (IV-A)
C.A. No. 9038/2022 (IV-A)
C.A. No. 9039/2022 (IV-A)
C.A. No. 9388/2022 (IV-A)
C.A. No. 9389/2022 (IV-A)
C.A. No. 9390-9392/2022 (IV-A)
C.A. No. 9393/2022 (IV-A)

C.A. No. 9394/2022 (IV-A)

C.A. No. 9395/2022 (IV-A)

C.A. No. 9396/2022 (IV-A)

C.A. No. 9397/2022 (IV-A)

C.A. No. 9398/2022 (IV-A)

C.A. No. 9399/2022 (IV-A)

C.A. No. 9400/2022 (IV-A)

Diary No(s). 31535/2019 (IV-B)

C.A. No. 9402-9403/2022 (IV-A)

C.A. No. 8606/2022 (IV-A)

C.A. No. 8512/2022 (XIV-A)

C.A. No. 8513/2022 (XIV-A)

C.A. No. 8511/2022 (XIV-A)

C.A. No. 8549/2022 (III)

C.A. No. 8646/2022 (III)

Diary No(s). 23893/2020 (XIV)

C.A. No. 8461/2022 (IV-A)

Date : 19-04-2023 These matters were called on for pronouncement of judgment today.

For Parties:

Mr. K.K. Chythanya, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sharath S., Adv.
Mr. Anand Sukumar, Adv.
Mr. S. Sukumaran, Adv.
Mr. Bhupesh Kumar Pathak, Adv.
Ms. Meera Mathur, AOR

Mr. Kishore Kunal, AOR

Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, AOR

Mr. Harpreet Singh Ajmani, AOR
Mr. Syed Jafar Alam, AOR

Mr. D Nageswar Rao, Adv.
Mr. Ambhoj Kumar Sinha, AOR
Mr. Shreyash Shah, Adv.

Ms. Runamoni Bhuyan, AOR

Mr. Tushar Mehta, Solicitor General
Mr. Balbir Singh, A.S.G.
Mr. Samarvir Singh, Adv.
Mr. Naman Tandon, Adv.
Mr. Zoheb Hussain, Adv.
Mr. Rajat Nair, Adv.
Mr. Rupesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Shyam Gopal, Adv.
Mr. Prahlad Singh, Adv.
Mr. Prasenjeet Mohapatra, Adv.
Ms. Monica Benjamin, Adv.
Anu Sura, Adv.
Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR

Mr. H. Raghavendra Rao, AOR
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR
Mr. Kunal Verma, AOR

Mr. Aakarshan Aditya, AOR
Mr. Vivek Sarin, Adv.
Mr. Dibya Prashant Singh, Adv.
Mr. Satish C. Kaushik, Adv.

Mr. Hardeep Singh Anand, AOR

M/S. Khaitan & Co., AOR
Mr. Ajay Bhargava, Adv.
Mrs. Vanita Bhargava, Adv.

Mr. Sanand Ramakrishnan, AOR

Ms. Archana Sahadeva, AOR

Mr. K. K. Chythanya, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Tata Krishna, Adv.
Mr. S. Sharath, Adv.
Mr. Anand Sukumar, AOR
Mr. S. Sukumaran, Adv.
Mr. Bhupesh Kumar Pathak, Adv.

Mr. K. K. Chythanya, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sharath S., Adv.
Mr. Tata Krishna, Adv.
Mr. Anand Sukumar, Adv.
Mr. S. Sukumaran, Adv.
Mr. Bhupesh Kumar Pathak, Adv.

Ms. Meera Mathur, AOR

Ms. Kavita Jha, AOR

M/s. KSN & Co., AOR
Mr. V Balachandran, Adv.
Mr. Kr Vasudevan, Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Naidu, Adv.

Mr. Salil Kapoor, Adv.
Ms. Ananya Kapoor, Adv.
Mr. Sanat Kapoor, Adv.
Mr. Sumit Lalchandani, Adv.
Mr. Vibhu Jain, Adv.
Mr. Praveen Swarup, AOR

Mr. Rajendra Singhvi, Adv.
Mr. R.P. Tolani, Adv.
Mr. Suresh Tolani, Adv.
Mr. Darpan Kirpalani, Adv.
Ms. Arundhati Chakraborty, Adv.

Hon'ble Mr. Justice M.R. Shah pronounced the reportable judgment of the Bench comprising His Lordship and Hon'ble Mr. Justice M.M. Sundresh.

The present Appeals stand allowed in terms of the signed reportable judgment.

Pending applications, if any, stand disposed of.

(R. NATARAJAN)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(NISHA TRIPATHI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

(Signed reportable judgment is placed on the file)